CNN/SSRS Poll == August 03 to 06, 2017

TABLE 001
Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Bage: Total Respondents

Non=
Total Men Vomen White white
Approve 38% 47% 30% 48% 20%
Disapprove 56% 4a7% 66% 48% 74%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 6% a% 5% 6%
Sampling Error (+/=) 3.6 4.9 52 4.2 6.5
Total 18=34 35=-49 50=-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 38% 28% 40% 43% 47% 31% 45%
Disapprove 56% 67% 54% 53% 47% 63% 50%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Sampling Error (+/=) 3.6 7.4 8.0 6.2 6.2 5.9 4.3
Non= White white
coll. Coll. non= coll.

Total <$50K $50x+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Approve 38% 33% 43% 413 34% 53% 38%
Disapprove 56% 60% 54% 53% 64% 40% 61%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 7% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2%
Sampling Error (+/=) 3.6 5.9 4.7 4.6 o g 5 6.0
Indep Con
Demo= endnt Repub Lib= Mode= serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 38% 7% 35% 83% 10% 32% 69%
Disapprove 56% 90% 58% 14% 87% 64% 25%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Sampling Error (+/=) 3.6 6.4 5.6 6.7 T3 5.6 6.2
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo= Repub ap= disap Reqg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Approve 38% 6% 17% 100% - 40%
Disapprove 56% 90% i8% - 100% 56%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 5% - 4%

Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 S.1 5.3 5.¢ 4.8 353



